

ITEM NO.85

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 486/2013

KASHI @ NAGAVENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 13/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.5 died on 3-7-2013 and his legal representatives are already on record namely Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 4.

He prays for and is allowed two weeks time to file appropriate application.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER