

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No.486/2013

KASHI @ NAGAVENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution of Lrs. of the deceased respondent)

Date : 10/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Panwar, Adv.
Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 (application for treating respondent nos. 2 to 4 as lrs. of deceased respondent no. 5) is allowed.

Respondent nos. 2 to 4 may be treated as Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 5.

Amended cause title be filed accordingly.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)
Court Master