

LISTING ON 16.08.2016
REGISTRAR'S COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 123

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 486 OF 2013

Kashi @ Nagaveni

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

Ganga Kom Mahadev Hegde & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are five respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are represented by Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocate. Respondent No. 5(dead) and Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are treated as Lrs. of deceased respondent no. 5.

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has filed statement of case but counsel for the appellant has not filed statement of case.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 11th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr.V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
15, New Lawyers Chambers, Supreme Court

Mr. S. N. Bhat, Advocate
217, New Lawyers Chamber, Supreme Court

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR