

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 486/2013

KASHI @ NAGA VENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-05-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Geet Ahuja, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Arora, Adv.

Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. S.N.Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P.Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time to substitute the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1. he may do so within six weeks.

At request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter after six weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)