

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.486/2013

KASHI @ NAGA VENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 190636/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 190637/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 190640/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 02-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pai Amit, AOR

Mr. S.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Parvati Bhat, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.190636/2022, I.A. No.190637/2022 and I.A. No. 190640/2022

Issue notice to the proposed legal representatives, returnable in four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(VIJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)