

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 486/2013

KASHI @ NAGAVENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 190636/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 190637/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION  
APPLN.

IA No. 190640/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 16-10-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Sr. Adv.  
Mr.Pai Amit, AOR  
Mr. Nikhil Pahwa, Adv.  
Mr. Tathagatta Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Hari Vishnu Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Ram R, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, list in the last week of January, 2025.

(DR. NAVEEN RAWAL)  
DY. REGISTRAR

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)