

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 486/2013

KASHI @ NAGAVENI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GANGA KOM MAHADEV HEGDE (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 190636/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 190637/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 190640/2022 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT

Date : 19-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amit Pai, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Merin Francis, Adv.
Mr. Gopi Kishan, Adv.

Mr. S N Bhat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D P Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Choudhary M, Adv.
For Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for the appellant,
adjourned to 26th February, 2026.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)